NEW YCRK STATE
RESIDENTIAL HEALTH CARE FACILITY
ACCOUNTING AND REPORTING MANUAL

CHAPTER 1
ACCOUNTING PRINCIFLES, CONCEPTS AND SPECIALIZED AREAS

(=]

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE
A. Introduction
Preface ' 1001
Authoritative Support ‘ 1001
B. Basic Concepts
Purpose 1100
Accounting Entity 1100
Going Concern 1100
Accounting Period 1100
Substance Over Form 1101
Consistency 1101
Materiality 1101.
Functional vs. Responsibility Accounting 1101
Objective Evidence 1102
C. Accounting Principles o ,
Accrual- Reporting » 1200
Matching of Revenue and Expense 1200
Fund Accounting 1201
Unrestricted Fund 1202
Endowment Funds 1203
Plant Replacement and Expansion Funds 1205
Specific Purpose Fund 1207
Investments in Marketable Securities 1207
Pooled Investments 1207
Inventeries 1213
Accounting for Property. Plant, and Equipment 1213
Classification of Fixed Asset Expenditures - 1213
Basis of . Valuation : 1214
Accounting Control 1214
Capitalization Policy 1214
Minor Equipment 1215
Interest Expense During Period of Construction 1216
Depreciation Policies 1216
Disposal of Plant Assets 1218
Investment Tax Credit 1218
Leases 1219
Timing Differences 1219
Accounting for Pledges 1223
Self-Insurance 1223
Other Related Organizations 1225
Debt Financing for Plant Replacement
and Expansion Purposes 1226
Discounts and Premiums on Bond Issues 1226
Financing Charges 1227
Accounting for Debt Proceeds 1227
Sinking and Other Required Funds 1240
Article 28-A Nursing Homes 1242

REV. 2 1000:1 June, 1981



D.

RESIDENTIAL HEALTH CARE FACILITY
ACCOUNTING AND REPORTING MANUAL

NEW YORK STATE

CHAPTER 1

ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES, CONCEPTS AND SPECIALIZED AREAS

TABLE OF CONTENTS (cont'd)

Specialized Accounting Areas
Interdepartmental Services

Nursing Home Research and Education Costs

Grant Accountability
Grant Overhead Allocation

Overhead Allocation Between Facilities

Affiliated School Contracts
Inservice Education - Nursing
Inservice Education - Other
Physician Remuneration
Financial Arrangements
Ward Arrangement
. Periodic Interim Payments
Patient Trust Funds

1000.2

November,

PAGE

1300
1302
1302
1302
1304
1304
1305
1305
1306
1306
1307
1308
1311

1977

o



