NEW YORK STATE RESIDENTIAL HEALTH CARE FACILITY ACCOUNTING AND REPORTING MANUAL

CHAPTER 1 ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES, CONCEPTS AND SPECIALIZED AREAS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		PAGE
Α.	Introduction	
	Preface	1001
В.	Authoritative Support	1001
ь.	Basic Concepts	1100
	Purpose Accounting Entity	1100
	Going Concern	1100
	Accounting Period	1100
	Substance Over Form	1100 1101
	Consistency	1101
	Materiality	1101
	Functional vs. Responsibility Accounting	1101
	Objective Evidence	1102
С.	Accounting Principles	1102
	Accrual Reporting	1200
	Matching of Revenue and Expense	1200
	Fund Accounting	1201
	Unrestricted Fund	1202
	Endowment Funds	1203
	Plant Replacement and Expansion Funds	1205
	Specific Purpose Fund	1207
	Investments in Marketable Securities	1207
	Pooled Investments	1207
	Inventories	1213
	Accounting for Property, Plant, and Equipment	1213
	Classification of Fixed Asset Expenditures	1213
	Basis of Valuation	1214
	Accounting Control	1214
	Capitalization Policy	1214
	Minor Equipment	1215
	Interest Expense During Period of Construction	1216
	Depreciation Policies	1216
	Disposal of Plant Assets	1218
	Investment Tax Credit	1218
	Leases	1219
	Timing Differences	1219
	Accounting for Pledges	1223
	Self-Insurance	1223
	Other Related Organizations	1225
	Debt Financing for Plant Replacement	
	and Expansion Purposes	1226
	Discounts and Premiums on Bond Issues	1226
	Financing Charges	1227
	Accounting for Debt Proceeds	1227
	Sinking and Other Required Funds	1240
	Article 28-A Nursing Homes	1242

NEW YORK STATE RESIDENTIAL HEALTH CARE FACILITY ACCOUNTING AND REPORTING MANUAL

ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES, CONCEPTS AND SPECIALIZED AREAS

TABLE OF CONTENTS (cont'd)

	PAGE
Specialized Accounting Areas	
Interdepartmental Services	1300
Nursing Home Research and Education Costs	1302
Grant Accountability	1302
Grant Overhead Allocation	1302
Overhead Allocation Between Facilities	1304
Affiliated School Contracts	1304
Inservice Education - Nursing	1305
Inservice Education - Other	1305
Physician Remuneration	1306
Financial Arrangements	1306
Ward Arrangement	1307
Periodic Interim Payments	1308
Patient Trust Funds	1311
	Interdepartmental Services Nursing Home Research and Education Costs Grant Accountability Grant Overhead Allocation Overhead Allocation Between Facilities Affiliated School Contracts Inservice Education - Nursing Inservice Education - Other Physician Remuneration Financial Arrangements Ward Arrangement Periodic Interim Payments